
Funciones básicas

 Indicador LED 

Emparejar y conectar
1) Ajustar los auriculares a MODO DE EMPAREJAMIENTO- Con 

el dispositivo apagado, pulsar      durante unos 5 segundos hasta 
que el LED alterne luz roja y azul.
(Nota: Si lo usa por primera vez, entrará en modo de empareja
miento automáticamente después de encenderlo.)

2) Activar el Bluetooth en su dispositivo, buscar y seleccionar 
"Avantree NB16" para conectar. Una vez conectado, el LED
emitirá luz azul dos veces cada 5s, se escuchará una voz que
dice " Su dispositivo está conectado".

Volver a conectar
Normalmente al encender el auricular, se volverá a conectar 
automáticamente al último dispositivo emparejado. Si no es así, por 
favor conéctelo al teléfono manualmente.

Añadir otro dispositivo 
1) Apague el Bluetooth del primer dispositivo.
2) Repita los pasos en la Parte 2 para añadir el segundo dispositivo.
3) Encienda el Bluetooth del primer dispositivo, automáticamente 

se volverá a conectar. De lo contrario, por favor conéctelo al 
teléfono manualmente.

Nota: Sólo funciona para dos dispositivos móviles, como 
teléfonos móviles y tabletas, no para el transmisor Bluetooth 
y el PC.

Recargar
Cuando el LED parpadea en rojo cada 10s y se escucha una voz de 
"batería baja", debe recargar el dispositivo completamente durante 
unas 2 horas. El LED permanecerá rojo durante la carga y se 
apagará cuando la carga esté completa.
Se puede conectar a un cargador de pared USB (DC 5V / 0.5-2A)  o 
al puerto USB de un ordenador que esté encendido.

Borrar el historial de emparejamiento de los auriculares 

Asegúrese de que NB16 está encendido. Mantenga pulsados y 
unos 10s, hasta que las luces del LED en azul     y     rojo brillen al 
mismo tiempo durante aproximadamente 2s (se verá rosa). 
Después se apagará.

Resolución de problemas
• ¿No hay sonido en el PC?

- Establecer Avantree NB16 como dispositivo predeterminado o 
dispositivo de salida en el PC.

- Cuando utilice NB16 para hacer llamadas VOIP a través de 
aplicaciones, configure NB16 manos libres como dispositivo con 
micrófono y altavoces.

• ¿No hay sonido con el transmisor Bluetooth para ver la TV? 
- Comprobar que la fuente de audio sea correcta

• Salida AUX & RCA de la TV – comprobada con auriculares con 
cable 

• Salida OPT de la TV – Configurar el formato de audio a“PC
M/LPCM” o apagar Dolby/DTS.

- Cambie la configuración del audio de su TV a altavoces / auricu
lares externos.  

- Asegúrese de que el transmisor Bluetooth y los auriculares estén 
bien conectados. 

• Los auriculares no se emparejan con el dispositivo Bluetooth
- Asegúrese de que NB16 esté emparejado correctamente – El 

LED alternará luz azul y roja.
- Para poner el transmisor de Bluetooth, por favor asegúrese de 

que el esté en modo de emparejamiento: Consulte su manual de 
usuario.

- Para Smartphones, tabletas y PC
• Apagar la función Bluetooth y encender de nuevo.
• Eliminar los auriculares Avantree NB16 de la lista Bluetooth de 

su dispositivo. Intente sincronizarlo otra vez.
• Borrar el historial de emparejamiento de los auriculares 

Estado de los 
Auriculares Luz de Indicación

Recargar Rojo fuerte

Listo para emparejar

Emite luz AZUL dos veces cada 5 segundosConectado

Emite luz AZUL una vez cada 5 segundosNO conectado

Alterna la luz azul y roja 

Batería baja LED Rojo parpadea

Bedienung

LED-Anzeigen

Paaren und verbinden
1) Setzen Sie das Headset in den PAARUNGSMODUS – Halten Sie      

im     ausgeschalteten Zustand ungefähr 5 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, bis die LED-Anzeigen abwechselnd BLAU und ROT 
aufleuchten.
(Hinweis: Bei der ersten Verwendung geht das Gerät nach dem 
Einschalten automatisch in den Paarungsmodus.)

2) Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion auf Ihrem Gerät und 
suchen und wählen Sie „Avantree NB16“, um eine Verbindung 
herzustellen. Sobald die Verbindung besteht, leuchtet die
LED-Anzeige alle 5 Sekunden zwei Mal BLAU auf, und Sie 
hören die Sprachansage „Ihr Gerät ist verbunden“.

Erneute Verbindung
Wenn Sie das Headset einschalten, verbindet es sich 
normalerweise automatisch mit dem zuletzt gepaarten Gerät. Falls 
nicht, stellen Sie eine manuelle Verbindung über Ihr Handy her.

Ein weiteres Gerät hinzufügen
1) Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion an dem ersten Gerät aus.
2) Wiederholen Sie die Schritte in Teil 2 für das zweite Gerät. 
3) Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion auf dem ersten Gerät ein, 

dieses verbindet sich automatisch. Falls nicht, stellen Sie eine 
manuelle Verbindung über Ihr Handy her.

Hinweis: dies funktioniert nur bei zwei mobile Geräten, so zum 
Beispiel bei Handys oder Tablets, und nicht bei PCs oder 
Bluetooth-Transmittern.

Ladevorgang
Wenn die LED-Anzeigen alle 10s rot aufleuchten und Sie die 
Sprachansage „niedriger Akku“ hören, sollten Sie das Gerät über 
einen Zeitraum von ungefähr 2 Stunden wieder vollständig aufladen. 
Die LED-Anzeige bleibt während des Ladevorgangs rot und geht 
aus, sobald der Ladevorgang beendet ist.
Sie können das Gerät an einen USB-Wandanschluss (DC 5V/ 
0,5-2A) oder einen eingeschalteten USB-Computeranschluss 
anschließen.

Löschen Sie die Paarungshistorie auf den Kopfhörern

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der NB16 eingeschaltet ist. Halten Sie    
und     ungefähr 10 Sekunden lang gleichzeitig gedrückt, bis die 
LED-Anzeigen 2 Sekunden lang gleichzeitig blau und rot aufleucht-
en (sieht rosa aus). Danach schaltet sich das Gerät aus.

Troubleshooting
• Kein Ton über PC?

- Richten Sie Avantree NB16 als Standardgerät oder Output-Gerät 
auf Ihrem PC ein.

- Wenn Sie NB16 nutzen, um VOIP-Anrufen über Apps zu 
machen, wählenSie NB16 Hands-Free als Mikrofon und 
Lautsprecher. 

• Kein Ton mit Bluetooth Transmitter beim Fernsehen? 
- Überprüfen Sie die Tonquelle

• AUX & RCA Output am TV – mit verkabelten Kopfhörern testen
• OPT Output am TV – Tonformat als „PCM/LPCM“ einstellen 

oder Dolby / DTS ausschalten
- Ändern Sie die TV-Toneinstellung auf externe Lautsprecher / 

Headset.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bluetooth-Transmitter und die 

Kopfhörer richtig verbunden sind. 

• Die Kopfhörer lassen sich nicht mit dem Bluetooth-Gerät 
  paaren
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der NB16 im Paarungsmodus ist – die 

LED-Anzeige blinkt abwechselnd BLAU und ROT auf.
- Stellen Sie beim Bluetooth-Transmitter sicher, dass der Transmit

ter im Paarungsmodus ist - Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung.
- Bei Smartphones, Tablets und PCs

• Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion aus und wieder ein.
• Löschen Sie die Avantree NB16 Kopfhörer von der 

Bluetooth-Liste auf Ihrem Gerät. Versuchen Sie, die Geräte 
erneut zu paaren.

• Löschen Sie die Paarungshistorie auf den Kopfhörern

Product Overview

Basic Operations 

LED indication

Pair and connect
1) Set headset to PAIRING MODE - From off status, hold     for 

about 5 seconds until LED flashes BLUE and RED alternately.
(Note: For first time use, it will enter pairing mode automatically 
after power on.)

2) Activate Bluetooth on your device, search and select “Avantree 
NB16” to connect. Once connected, LED will flash BLUE twice
every 5s, you will hear a voice prompt “Your device is connected”.

Reconnect
Normally, when turning headset on, it will automatically reconnect to 
the last paired device. Otherwise, please connect it on the phone 
manually.

To add another device
1) Turn off the Bluetooth of first device.
2) Repeat steps in Part 2 to add the second device. 
3) Turn on the Bluetooth of first device, it will automatically 

reconnect. Otherwise, please connect it on the phone manually.

Note: it is only work for two mobile devices, such as mobile phones 
          and tablets, not for PC and Bluetooth transmitter.

Charging
When the LED flashes red every 10s and you hear a voice prompt 
“low battery”, you should fully recharge the device for about 2 hours. 
The LED will remain red while charging and turn off when charging 
is complete. 
You can plug it into a USB wall charger (DC 5V / 0.5-2A) or comput-
er USB port that is powered on.

Clear the headphones pairing history

Make sure NB16 is powered on. Press and hold     and     together 
for about 10s, until LED lights on blue and red simultaneously for 
about 2s (looks pink). It will power off thereafter.

Troubleshooting
• No sound with PC?

- Set Avantree NB16 as the default device or output device on the 
PC. 

- When using NB16 to make VOIP calls through apps, please set 
NB16 Hands-Free as Microphone and Speakers device. 

• No sound with Bluetooth transmitter to watching TV? 
- Check audio source is properly

• AUX & RCA output on TV – tested by wired headphones
• OPT output on TV – Set audio format to “PCM/LPCM” or turn 

off Dolby/DTS
- Change your TV audio out setting to External speakers / 

Headset.
- Ensure Bluetooth transmitter and headphones are connected 

properly. 

• Headphones do not pair with Bluetooth device
- Ensure NB16 is in Pairing mode correctly – LED will flash BLUE 

and RED alternately.
- For Bluetooth transmitter, please ensure the transmitter is in 

Pairing mode – refer to its user manual.
- For Smart phone, tablet and PC

• Turn the Bluetooth feature off and then on.
• Delete your Avantree NB16 headphones from the Bluetooth list 

on your device. Try to pair it again.
• Clear the headphones pairing history

Declaration of Conformity 
CE: The product is in conformity with the essential requirements of Article 3.1 (a) (b), 3.2 of Directive 1999/5/EC and the essential requirements of 
Directive 2004/108/EC. 
FCC: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the condition that this device does not cause harmful interference 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures: 
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
FCC ID: 2AITF-BTHS-NB16
To maintain compliance with FCC’s RF Exposure guidelines, this equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance between 20cm the 
radiator your body: Use only the supplied antenna. 
WARNINGS / CAUTIONS
• Permanent hearing loss may result from long-term exposure to   sound at high volumes. 
• This product contains small parts which may be a choking hazard. Not suitable for children under age. 
• To reduce the risk of fire or electrical shock, do NOT expose this product to rain, liquids or moisture. 
• Do NOT make unauthorized alterations to this product. • Do NOT expose products containing batteries to excessive heat   (e.g. direct sunlight, fire, etc.). 
• Do not leave a fully charged battery connected to a charger;  overcharging 

编号：Z-PKQG-NB16-F-V0
材质：臻品上质80g高白纸+ 双面印刷 
尺寸：33 x48mm    折后尺寸110 mm x160mm
颜色：   ----1专+单黑色印刷

Any questions? Contact:

Support@avantree.com

Self-service Support:
More FAQs on support.avantree.com

•  100+ Step by step video Guide – youtube.com/avantree/playlists

Telephone Support (Mon-Fri): 
•  USA / CANADA +1 800 232 2078
•  EU / Asia telephone No. refer to http: //www.avantree.com/contact-us 

(Response Time: 1 working day)

Press     once

Short press     or 

From off status, hold     for about 5s until 
LED flashes BLUE and RED alternately

Function Operation 

Power ON / OFF Hold     for about 3s

ENTER PAIRING 
MODE

Play / Pause music

Music control

General

Volume up / down

Next / Previous track

Call control

Long press     or  

Answer / end a call Press     once

Voice dial 
(Phone feature) Press     and     simultaneously

Reject a call Long press     for 1s

Headphones Status Indicator Light

Charging Red solid

Ready to pair 

Blue flashes twice every 5 secondsConnected 

Blue flashes once every 5 secondsNOT connected

Blue and red flash alternately

Low battery Red LED blinking

Kopfhörer-Status AnzeigeLight

Ladevorgang Durchgehend rot

Abwechselnd blau und rot aufleuchtendBereit zur Paarung

Blinkt alle 5 Sekunden zweimal BLAU auf

Blinkt alle 5 Sekunden einmal BLAU auf

Verbunden

Nicht verbunden

Niedriger Akkubattery Die rote LED-Leuchte blinkt

Fonctions de base

Indications LED

Appairage et connexion
1) Mise en MODE APPAIRAGE du casque - Appareil éteint, 

maintenir     durant 5s environ jusqu’au clignotement alternatif 
LED BLEU et ROUGE.
(Note: à la 1ière utilisation, le casque entrera directement en 
appairage dès sa mise en marche.)

2) Activatez le Bluetooth sur votre smartphone par ex, cherchez 
et sélectionnez “Avantree NB16” afin de les connecter. Une fois
connectés, la LED clignoteBLEU2 fois toutes les 5s et vous
entendrez une vocalise “Your device is connected”.

Reconnexion
Normalement, lorsque vous activez le casque, il se reconnecte 
automatiquement au dernier appareil couplé. Dans le cas contraire, 
veuillez le connecter manuellement au téléphone.

Ajout d’un autre équipement
1) Éteignez le Bluetooth du premier appareil.
2) Répétez les étapes de la partie 2 pour ajouter le second appareil. 
3) Allumez le Bluetooth du premier appareil, il se reconnectera 

automatiquement. Dans ce cas contraire, veuillez le connecter 
manuellement au téléphone.

Note: Cela ne fonctionne que pour deux appareils mobiles 
(téléphones et tablettes), pas sur des transmetteurs PC et 
Bluetooth .

Recharge
Lorsque la DEL clignote en rouge toutes les 10 secondes et que 
vous entendez l’ invite vocale “low battery”, vous devez charger 
complètement l'appareil pendant environ 2 heures. La LED restera 
rouge pendant la charge et s'éteindra lorsque la charge sera 
terminée. 
Vous pouvez le brancher dans un chargeur mural USB (DC 5V / 
0.5-2A) ou un port USB d'ordinateur (allumé).

Effacer l’historique d’association des écouteurs
Assurez-vous que NB16 est sous tension. Appuyer and maintenir       
et     ensemble, durant environ 10s, jusqu'à ce que la LED s'allume 
en BLEU et ROUGE simultanément durant environ 2 secondes 
(similaire au rose). Ceci fait, les écouteurs seront éteints à nouveau.

Questions / Réponses et dépannage
• Aucun son via un transmetteur Bluetooth sur PC?

- Définir l’Avantree NB16 comme périphérique de sortie par défaut 
sur votre PC. 

- Si vous utilisez le NB16 pour vis appels VOIP via des applica
tions tierces, veuillez définir le NB16 en tant que micro et 
haut-parleurs. 

• Aucun son via transmetteur Bluetooth branché à votre TV? 
- Vérifiez la source audio de votre TV

• Sortie AUX & RCA– à tester via des écouteurs filaires
• Sortie OPTIQUE– Vérifiez que le format audio numérique est 

bien sur“PCM/LPCM” ou désactivez le Dolby/DTS.
- Changez la sortie TV audio vers Enceintes externes / Casque.
- Assurez-vous que l'émetteur Bluetooth et les écouteurs sont 

correctement connectés. 

• Aucun appairage possible avec un équipement Bluetooth
- Assurez-vous que NB16 est bien en appairage - la LED 

clignotera BLEU et ROUGE alternativement.
- Pour l'émetteur Bluetooth, assurez-vous qu’il soit aussi en 

appairage – se référer à son manuel d'utilisation.
- Pour un smartphone, tablette ou PC

• Désactivez et réactivez la fonction Bluetooth.
• Supprimez vos écouteurs Avantree NB16 de la liste des 

équipements Bluetooth connus sur votre appareil. Tentez de 
les associer à nouveau.

• Effacer l’historique d’association des écouteurs

Statut du casque Indicator Light

En charge LED ROUGE fixe

Clignotement BLEU et ROUGE alternatifPrêt pour appairage 

Flash BLEU 2 fois toutes les 5 secondesConnecté 

Flash BLEU 1 fois toutes les 5 secondesNON connecté

Batterie faible Batterie faible

Operazioni base

Indicatori LED 

Accoppiare e connettere
1) Portare le cuffie in MODALITÀ ACCOPPIAMENTO – Da 

spento, tenere premuto     per circa 5 secondi, fino a quando il 
LED non lampeggia in BLU e ROSSO in modo alternato.  
(Nota: Al primo utilizzo, entrerà automaticamente in modalità 
accoppiamento una volta acceso.)

2) Attiva il Bluetooth sul tuo dispositivo, cerca e seleziona 
“Avantree NB16” per connetterti. Una volta connesso, il LED
lampeggerà in BLU due volte ogni 5 secondi, si udirà il 
commando vocale “Il tuo dispositivo è connesso“.

Riconnessione
Solitamente, quando si accendono le cuffie, queste si riconnettono 
automaticamente all’ultimo dispositivo accoppiato. Se ciò non 
avviene, connettere il telefono manualmente. 

Per aggiungere un altro dispositivo
1) Spegnere il Bluetooth del primo dispositivo.  
2) Ripetere i passaggi della Parte 2 per aggiungere il secondo 

dispositivo.  
3) Attivare il Bluetooth del primo dispositivo, si riconnetterà 

automaticamente.  Se ciò non avviene, connettere il telefono 
manualmente.

Nota: funziona solo con due dispositivi mobili, come cellulari 
e tablets, non con PC e trasmittenti Bluetooth.  

Ricarica
Quando il LED lampeggia in ROSSO ogni 10 secondi, e emette il 
commando vocale “batteria scarica”è necessario ricaricare comple-
tamente il dispositivo per circa due ore. Il LED rimarrà rosso durante 
la ricarica e si spegnerà una volta completata. 
È possibile collegarlo a un caricature da muro USB (DC 5V / 0.5-2A) 
o alla porta USB di un computer acceso. 

Cancellazione della cronologia degli accoppiamenti 
delle cuffie

Assicurati che NB16 sia accesso. Tenere premuti     e     contempo-
raneamente per circa 10 secondi, fino a quando il LED non lampeg-
gia in ROSSO e BLU simultaneamente per circa 2 secondi (sembre-
rà rosa). Successivamente si spegnerà.

Risoluzione dei problemi
• Nessun suono con il PC?

- Imposta Avantree NB16 come dispositivo predefinito o dispositi
vo di uscita del PC

- Durante l’utilizzo di NB16, per effettuare chiamate VOIP 
attraverso le app, impostare NB16 Mani-Libere come Microfono 
e Cassa.

• Nessun suono con la trasmittente Bluetooth mentre guardi la 
  TV? 

- Controlla che la fonte audio sia corretta
• Uscita AUX & RCA sulla Tv- prova con cuffie collegate via cavo
• Uscita OPT sulla TV – Impostare il format audio su “PCM/LP

CM” o spegnere Dolby/DTS
- Cambia l’impostazione dell’uscita audio della TV su casse 

esterne / Cuffie.
- Assicurati che la trasmittente Bluetooth e le cuffie siano 

connesse correttamente . 

• Le cuffie non si accoppiano con il dispositivo Bluetooth 
- Assicurati che NB16 si trovi in modalità accoppiamento – il Led 

deve lampeggiare il ROSSO e BLU in modo alternato. 
- Per la trasmittente Bluetooth, assicurati che la trasmittente sia in 

Modalità Accoppiamento – fare riferimento al suo manuale 
dell’utente.  

- Per Smart phone, tablet e PC
• Spegnere il Bluetooth and riaccenderlo.  
• Cancellare le cuffie Avantree NB16 dalla lista Bluetooth del tuo 

dispositivo. Cerca di accoppiarlo nuovamente.  
• Cancellazione della cronologia degli accoppiamenti delle 

cuffie

Stato Cuffie Luce Indicatore

Ricarica Rosso fisso

Il blu e rosso lampeggiano in modo alternatoPronto per 
accoppiamento

Lampeggia in BLU due volte ogni 5 secondiConnesso

Lampeggia in BLU ogni 5 secondiNON connesso

Batteria bassa LED lampeggia in ROSSO

Länger     oder     drücken

Kurz     oder     drücken

Halten Sie     im ausgeschalteten Zustand 
ungefähr 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis 
die LED-Anzeige abwechselnd BLAU 
und ROT aufblinkt.

einmal drücken

Funktion Bedienung 

Strom AN / AUS 3 Sekunden lang halten

PAARUNGSMODUS

Musik spielen/ anhalten

Musiksteuerung

Allgemein

Lautstärke hoch/ runter

Lautstärke hoch/ runter

Anrufsteuerung

Anruf annehmen/ enden einmal drücken

Sprachanruf 
(Handy-Funktion) und     gleichzeitig drücken

Anruf ablehnen 1 Sekunde lang drücken

Pulsar     once

Pulsar     o  

Con el dispositivo apagado, pulsar      
durante unos 5s hasta que el LED 
alterne luz AZUL y ROJA

Función Procedimiento 

ON / OFF

ENTRAR EN MODO 
EMPAREJAMIENTO

Reproducir / 
Pausar música

Control de música

General

Subir/bajar volumen

Pista Siguiente/ Anterior

Control de llamadas

Mantener pulsados     o  

Responder / finalizar 
una llamada

Pulsar      una vez

Marcador de voz
(Función del teléfono)

Pusar     y     simultáneamente

Rechazar una llamada Pulsar     durante 1s

Pulse     durante 3s

Premere una volta   

Premere brevemente     o  

Da spento, tenere premuto     per 
circa 5 secondi, fino a quando il 
LED non lampeggia in BLU e 
ROSSO in modo alternato

Funzione Operazione 

Accensione/Spegnimento Tenere premuto     per circa 3 
secondi

AVVIO MODALITÀ 
ACCOPPIAMENTO

Play / Pausa musica

Controllo della musica 

Generale

Aumento/ Diminuzione volume

Traccia precedente/ successiva

Controllo delle chiamate

Premere a lungo    o  

Rispondere/ Terminare una 
chiamata

Premere una volta

Chiamata vocale
(Caratteristica del telefono)

Premere     e     simultaneamente

Rifiutare una chiamata Premere     per 1 secondo

Appuyer     1 fois

Appui court sur     ou  

Appareil éteint, maintenir     durant 5s 
environ jusqu’au clignotement 
alternatif LED BLEU et ROUGE

Maintenir     durant 3s environ

Fonctions Opérations 

Marche/Arrêt(ON/OFF)

Mise en APPAIRAGE

Lecture / Pause

Musique

Générales

Volume +/-

Piste suivante/précédente

Appels

Appui long sur     ou  

Appels Appuyer     1 fois

Composition vocale
(Fonctionnalité 
dépendante du téléphone)

Appui long sur     et     en simultané

Rejet d’un appel Long Appuyer     for 1s

Ear Fin Fitting

Wireless Neckband
Earphones
Model No.: BTHS-NB16
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User Manual

Bedienungsanleitung

Mode d’emploi

Manuale di Istruzioni

Manual de Usuario

www.avantree.com

Scan  for  FAQ

Dispose of the packaging and this product
in accordance with the latest provisions. Z-PKQG-NB16-F-V0

Specifications:
• BT version: 4.2
• Profiles supported: HSP, HFP, A2DP, AVRCP
• Operational range: up to 10 meters, Class II
• Charge voltage: DC 5V / 0.5-2A
• Charging time: About 2.5 hours
• Play time: up to 20 hours
• Headphone size: 27*14*430mm
• Net weight: 28.5g
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